Improvement Program a contribution request for $ 185,820 for the Goldsboro/Fifty 

Lakes Low Pressure Sewer System.   

13. New Business ~  

a. Order ~ authorizing the City Manager to enter into a construction contract with Walter 

Carmichael Construction Company, LLC, Inc. of Southport, NC in the amount of 

Four Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Four Hundred and Ten Dollars and No 

Cents ($493,410.00) to construct a low pressure sewer system for the Goldsboro/Fifty 

Lakes Special Taxing District. 

b. Discussion ~ Goldsboro Waterline 

c. Proclamation ~ Water Safety and Drowning Prevention 

d. Proclamation ~ National Safe Boating Week